
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007563-2022 

Contract

Adverse Childhood Experiences, Trauma & Resilience
(ATR) Workforce Training and Learning Commission

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007563

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ff1a  

Published 21 March 2022, 12:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Emma Darby

Email

emma.darby@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01274434611

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007563-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007563-2022
mailto:emma.darby@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adverse Childhood Experiences, Trauma & Resilience (ATR) Workforce Training and Learning
Commission

Reference number

47771

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires an experienced Provider to implement a comprehensive, accessible and
innovative training and learning programme with trackable and meaningful outcomes .
Developing a district wide whole system trauma-informed approach to Adverse Childhood
Experiences (ACES) in consultation with all relevant stakeholders, including people with
lived experience of adversity and trauma.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £322,200.73

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires an experienced Provider to implement a comprehensive, accessible and
innovative training and learning programme with trackable and meaningful outcomes .
Developing a district wide whole system trauma-informed approach to Adverse Childhood
Experiences (ACES) in consultation with all relevant stakeholders, including people with
lived experience of adversity and trauma.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: social value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030627

/Notice/030627-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Adverse Childhood Experiences, Trauma & Resilience (ATR) Workforce Training and Learning
Commission

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradford Trident

Park Lane Centre

Bradford

BD5 0LN

Email

carlton@bradfordtrident.co.uk

Country

mailto:carlton@bradfordtrident.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

865441411

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £322,200.73

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 30 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Training design, training Trident delivery staff, supply of resources, and quality control of
service user material and staff training relating to ACEs, trauma and resilience.



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T23:10:20+0100
	TCPDF




